



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 101 of 2019

RADHESHYAM SAHU **versus** MOHD. ADAM ANSARI

Order Sheet

17/10/2024	Shri Ramayan Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Shri Anshuman Rabra, counsel for the appellant. None for respondent No.3. On 16.01.2019, Shri Deepak Gupta, Advocate had accepted the notice on behalf of respondent No.3. From perusal of record, it appears that Shri Deepak Gupta, Advocate did not file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.3. In view of above, issue notice to the respondent NO3 on payment of PF as per rules making the same returnable in six weeks. List the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge