



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 101 of 2019

Radheshyam Sahu **versus** Mohd. Adam Ansari

Order Sheet

23.03.2026	None for the appellant in two rounds. Perused the record. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Mr. Dashrath Gupta, who ordinarily appears for respondent No. 3 i.e. New India Insurance Company Ltd. Accepts notice. Let a copy of memo of appeal along with annexures be served to him within 7 days from today. List the matter for final hearing expeditiously. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge

Harneet